R/O Open Date R/O Number
2/14/25 6025357/1

Home Phone R/O Close Date | Receipt No.
2/26/25
Body Mileage In | Mileage Out
2WD REG CAB 2 139021 139021

[ License Number Service Advisor

Delivery Date | In-Service Date

REPAIR ORDER - AUDIT COPY

DEERY BROTHERS
200 S Gear Ave
West Burlington, IA 52655

Year

RAM

Vehicle Identification Number
3C7WRMDJ8GG198345

INVENTORY: 566060

Account No.

#1 - WITP: WHOLESALE VEHICLE. TOP OFF FLUIDS 1
Caused by Topped off fluids
Corrected by WITP: WHOLESALE VEHICLE. TOP OFF FLUIDS
Topped off fluids

Work performed by Tech 854/4 0.50hrs @ 182.18 91.09
Topped off fluids
#2 - SES: CHECK ENGINE LIGHT IS ON I

Caused by Pulled dtc p0443 purge 1 control. Found purge
valve has no vacuum when activated. Found purge
valve has failed.

Corrected by DIAG: DIAGNOSED AND PRICED REPAIR TO
CUSTOMER Pulled dtc p0443 purge 1 control. Found
purge valve has no vacuum when activated. Found
purge valve has failed. FOUND FAILED PURGE VALVE

Work performed by Tech 854/4 * 1.00hrs 160.00

Caused by FOUND FAILED PURGE VALVE

Corrected by 0999: MISCELLANEQOUS REPAIR - MAINTENANCE
ITEMS Pulled dtc p0443 purge 1 control. Found
purge valve has no vacuum when activated. Found
purge valve has failed. FOUND FAILED PURGE VALVE

Work performed by Tech 854/4 0.50hrs @ 182.18 91.09
911-410 : PURGE VALVE 1l@62.58 62.58
purge valve replaced
#3 - RECALL: CHECK FOR OPEN RECALLS T
RNA R O ARRA O R PA O
LABOR 342.18
PARTS 62.58
DEDUCTIBLE
SUBLET
SHOP SUPPLIES 29.99

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS
SALES TAXOR TAX 1.D.
SPECIAL ORDER DEPOSIT
DISCOUNTS

434.75

© 1808 ENSIGN Information Sysiems, Inc.



2127125, 2:57 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 RAM CHASSIS 5500: 3C7WRMDJ8GG 198345

Gﬂﬂﬂ_ﬂ@ Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

2016 RAM CHASSIS @ Accident reported

5500

VIN: 3C7YTWRMDJ8GG198345 ] ; -
CHASSIS AND CAB E“." Potential odometer rollback indicated
6.4L VB F 16V

GASOLINE

REAR WHEEL DRIVE /& 29 Service history records

Original Window Sticker

R ULBUO

a At least 1 open recall

29 ;
aw 2 Previous owners

E Types of owners: Commercial, Personal F

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/27/25 at
2:57:18 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.

Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

W IN@ x| Accident / Damage History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

02/28/2018
Accident reported

-1t hit a parked motor vehicle —
- Functional damage reported @.)E
- Estimated damage exceeds $400 =

LAY x| Additional History Owner 1 Owner 2

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss No Issues No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported

Structural Damage No Issues No Iss
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a Reported Rgpgrtl:;is

collision repair specialist.

https:/fwww.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/xFLbS4-eV90dxkb5pb_IpdspSuwkYcpDzaMWBe7PAsQd-a-DvPQAMCaVMMH384N88zBvNH_V4DNBz-... 111



2/27/25, 2:57 PM

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
Potential odometer rollback indicated.

Accident / Damage
Accident reported: 02/28/2018.

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair. Most recalls can be
repaired free of charge.

Basic Warranty
No data reported to CARFAX.

INAEL ] Title History

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

INEENx] Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased
Type of owner
Estimated length of ownership
Owned in the following states/provinces
Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

G x| Detailed History

@  QOwner 1
Purchased:; 2016

Date Mileage Source

Not Reported FCAUSLLC

No Issues
Reported

Potential Rollback
Accident Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Data Reported

Owner 1

No Problem

No Problem

Owner 1

2016
Commercial
4 yrs. 2 mo.

Tennessee

Comments

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 RAM CHASSIS 5500: 3C7WRMDJ8GG 198345

No Issues
Reported

No New Issues
Indicated

No New Issues

Reported

Recall Reported

No Data Reported

Owner 2

No Problem

No Problem

Owner 2

2021
Personal
4 years

lowa

136,333

Commercial
Vehicle

Vehicle manufactured and shipped to

original dealer

https://www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/xFLbS4-eV9odxkb5pb_lpdspSuwkYcpDzaMWBe7PAsQd-a-DvPQAMCaVMMH384N88zBvNH_V4DN8z-... 211



2/27/25, 2:57 PM

12/04/2015 3
12/14/2015 14

03/14/2016

03/15/2016 17

03/30/2016

09/23/2016 27,759

11/26/2016 35,674

https://www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/xFLbS4-eV3odxkb5pb_IpdspSuwkYcpDzaMWBe7PAsQd-a-DvPQAMCaVMMH384N88zBvNH_V4DN8z-...

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 RAM CHASSIS 5500: 3C7WRMDJ8GG 198345

Dealer Inventory

Stew Hansen Dodge Ram
Chrysler Jeep

Urbandale, |IA
515-331-2900
stewhansens.com

45/5.0
304 Verified Reviews
' 223 Customer Favorites

Stew Hansen Dodge Ram
Chrysler Jeep

Urbandale, I1A
515-331-2900
stewhansens.com

45/5.0
304 Verified Reviews
@ 223 Customer Favorites

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Memphis, TN

Collierville Chrysler
Dodge Jeep

Collierville, TN
901-854-5337
colliervillechryslerdodgej
eepram.com

4.3/5.0
348 Verified Reviews
' 265 Customer Favorites

Collierville Chrysler
Dodge Jeep

Collierville, TN
901-854-5337
colliervillechryslerdodgej
eepram.com

- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Fluids checked

Vehicle sold

Vehicle purchase reported

Title or registration issued

- First owner reported

-Loan or lien reported

- Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle

- Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- 0il and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- Engine checked
- Oil and filter changed

3M



2127125, 2:57 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 RAM CHASSIS 5500: 3C7WRMDJ8GG198345
4.3/5.0
348 Verified Reviews
@ 265 Customer Favorites

12/09/2016 25,800  Collierville Chrysler “ & Vehicle serviced
Dodge Jeep “® - Alignment performed
Collierville, TN - Two wheel alignment performed
901-854-5337
colliervillechryslerdodge; POTENTIAL ODOMETER ROLLBACK
eepram.com
43/5.0

348 Verified Reviews
@ 265 Customer Favorites

There are signs of potential odometer rollback
L here, so verify the mileage with the seller. | know
CAR [ would.
Y
01/19/2017 29,660  Collierville Chrysler “ & Vehicle serviced
Dodge Jeep "% -0il and filter changed

Collierville, TN
901-854-5337

colliervillechryslerdodge;
eepram.com

4.3/5.0
348 Verified Reviews
' 265 Customer Favorites

02/27/2017 Collierville Chrysler “ & Vehicle serviced
Dodge Jeep “% -Maintenance inspection completed
Collierville, TN - Engine checked

901-854-5337
colliervillechryslerdodgej
eepram.com

4.3/5.0
348 Verified Reviews
' 265 Customer Favorites

03/10/2017 34,127  Collierville Chrysler " Vehicle serviced
Dodge Jeep "% -Maintenance inspection completed
Collierville, TN - 0il and filter changed

901-854-5337
colliervillechryslerdodgej
eepram.com

4.3/5.0
348 Verified Reviews
@ 265 Customer Favorites

05/23/2017 42,080  Collierville Chrysler “ & Vehicle serviced
Dodge Jeep % -Maintenance inspection completed
Collierville, TN - 0il and filter changed

https://www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/xFLbS4-eV9odxkb5pb_lpdspSuwkYcpDzaMWBe7PAsQd-a-DvPQAMCaVMMH384N88zBvNH_V4DN8z-... 4/11



2/27/25, 2:57 PM

07/14/2017 47,670

08/28/2017 51,922

09/28/2017 54,715

10/26/2017 57,928

12/22/2017 63,206

https:/fwww.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/xFLbS4-eV3odxkb5pb_|pdspSuwkYcpDzaMWBe7PAsQd-a-DvPQAMCaVMMH384N88zBvNH_V4DN8z-...

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 RAM CHASSIS 5500: 3CTWRMDJ8GG 198345

901-854-5337
colliervillechryslerdodgej
eepram.com

43/5.0
348 Verifled Reviews
@ 265 Customer Favorites

Collierville Chrysler
Dodge Jeep
Collierville, TN
901-854-5337
colliervillechryslerdodgej
eepram.com

4.3/5.0
348 Verified Reviews
@ 265 Customer Favorites

Collierville Chrysler
Dodge Jeep
Collierville, TN
901-854-5337
colliervillechryslerdodgej
eepram.com

4.3/5.0
348 Verified Reviews
@ 265 Customer Favorites

Collierville Chrysler
Dodge Jeep

Collierville, TN
901-854-5337
colliervillechryslerdodge;j
eepram.com

- 4.3/5.0
348 Verified Reviews
@ 265 Customer Favorites

Collierville Chrysler
Dodge Jeep

Collierville, TN
901-854-5337
colliervillechryslerdodgej
eepram.com

~4.3/5.0
348 Verified Reviews
' 265 Customer Favorites

Collierville Chrysler
Dodge Jeep
Collierville, TN
901-854-5337

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Electrical system checked

-Engine checked

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- 0il and filter changed

5/11



227125, 2:57 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 RAM CHASSIS 5500: 3C7WRMDJ8GG198345
colliervillechryslerdodgej
eepram.com
- 4.3/5.0
348 Verified Reviews
@ 265 Customer Favorites

02/16/2018 67,633  Unbeatable Tire Center % & Vehicle serviced
Memphis, TN “& -0il and filter changed
901-214-3181
- 4.9/5.0

31 Verified Reviews

02/28/2018 Damage Report @ Accident reported
-1t hit a parked motor vehicle
- Damage to front
- Functional damage reported
- Estimated damage exceeds $400

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT RIGHT
)
REAR
05/10/2018 72,542 Unbeatable Tire Center % & Vehicle serviced
Memphis, TN 7% -0il and filter changed
901-214-3181
- 4.9/5.0
31 Verified Reviews
05/24/2018 74,067 Unbeatable Tire Center ./ Vehicle serviced
Memphis, TN % -Tire condition and pressure checked
901-214-3181 -Tire(s) replaced
~49/5.0
31 Verified Reviews
06/08/2018 75,033 Unbeatable Tire Center % & Vehicle serviced
Memphis, TN % -Tire condition and pressure checked
901-214-3181 -Tire(s) replaced
v 49/5.0

https://www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/xFLbS4-eV9adxkb5pb_|pdspSuwkYcpDzaMWBe7PAsQd-a-DvPQAMCaVMMH384N88zBvNH_V4DN8z-...
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